RESOLUTION PORT LABELLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NUMBER 2020-8

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE PORT LABELLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF GLADES COUNTY AND HENDRY COUNTY, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE RATE FOR THE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR GLADES COUNTY AND HENDRY COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2020 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2021; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Port LaBelle Community Development District of Glades County and Hendry County, Florida, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the Port LaBelle Community Development District of Glades County and Hendry County, Florida, on September 28th, 2020, adopted a Fiscal Year Final Millage Rate at a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within Glades County and Hendry County has been certified by the County Property Appraisers to the Port LaBelle Community Development District as \$143,757,984.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the Port LaBelle Community Development District of Glades County and Hendry County, Florida, that:

- 1. The FY 2020-2021 final budget operating millage rate is 5.0729 mills, which is less than the rolled-back rate of 5.4879 mills by .0818.
- 2. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing this 28th Day of September 2020. Time Adopted:

5:45 PM

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PORT LABELLE COMMUNI

PORT LABELLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ATTEST:

. . .

Maria Taylor, Recording Secretary